1:00pm

1:05pm

2:10pm

2:30pm

2:40pm

2:50pm

3:00pm

ADVISORY
COUNCIL

OER Advisory Council
Monday, April 8, 2024

Agenda

Greetings & Welcome — Bob Awkward

FY 23 OER Key Performance Indicator Data — Connie Strittmatter & Suzanne
Smith, Director of Research & Evaluation, DHE

Course Marking Implementation Guidelines 2.0 —Ceit DeVitto & Donna Mellen

. Reconciliation of Course Marking & Assessment Guides
° Adoption of the OER Course Marking Implementation Guideline 2.0

Professional Development Committee: Andrea Milligan & Kim Colangelo

° Spring PD Schedule
o Faculty OER 101 Training

Mass. Open Repository: Rachel Oleaga

Open Agenda: Updates, News, & Changes

° ROTEL Book Launch — May 29 @ Northern Essex Community College
° Faculty OER Award Nominations
o Other

Faculty OER Awards Presentation & Next Meeting: Monday, May 22 from 12-
3pm @ Quinsigamond Community College

Adjourn



